RESOLUTION NO. 2012-49

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROHNERT PARK
AUTHORIZING THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES
WITH COMMUNICATION LEASING SERVICES, INC.

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant have entered into that certain Agreement for
Services with Communications Leasing Services, Inc., dated November 9th, 2004 (the
“Agreement”), which was approved by the City Council by Resolution No. 2004-306; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Paragraph 8 (Amendment of Scope of Work) of the Agreement,
the City and Consultant desire to amend the Agreement to: (1) amend the Exhibit “A” (Scope of
Work) describing additional services to be supplied to the City from Consultant; (2) amend
Exhibit “B” (Standard Rates and Charges) to provide for Consultant Fee for such additional
services, and (3) increase Consultant’s maximum compensation in light of such additional
services to be supplied by Consultant.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Rohnert
Park that it does hereby authorize and approve an amendment to the Agreement in substantially
similar form to that First Amendment to Agreement for Services, which is attached hereto as
Exhibit A and incorporated by this reference, subject to approval by the City Attorney.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Manager is hereby authorized and
directed to execute the First Amendment in substantially similar form to the attached Exhibit A
for and on behalf of the City of Rohnert Park.

CITY OF ROHNERT PARK
v_ﬁ_.__.__—u—

S-Qc,“()czcj L »—\[
=

ATTEST:

Interim Deputy City Clerk

AHANOTU: AYE BELFORTE: AYE CALLINAN: _ AYE STAFFORD: _ AYE MACKENZIE: _AYE

AYES: (5 ) NOES: (0 ) ABSENT: {( 0 ) ABSTAIN: ( 0 )




Exhibit'A’
to Resolution 2012-49

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES, (this “Amendment”) is
entered into as of the  day of , 2012 by and between the City of Rohnert Park
(the “City™), and Communication Leasing Services, Inc., (“Consultant™).

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant have entered into that certain AGREEMENT FOR
SERVICES with Communications Leasing Services, Inc., dated Nove miber 9th, 2004 (the

“Agreement”), which was approved by the City Council by Resolut) git No-2004-306; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Paragraph 8 (Amendment o
the City and Consultant desire to amend the Agreement to: (1amend the-Exhibit “A” (Scope of
Work) describing additional services to be supplied to teﬁt rom Cons iitant; (2) amend
Exhibit “B” (Standard Rates and Charges) to provide for Consultant Fee for“ﬁ@ﬁ@gdditional
services, ; (3) increase Consultant’s maximum comgensation inglight of such aéfdi;f“ nalservices
to be supplied by Consultant; and (4) delete paraﬁ%\p“ ' I
Northern Station.

op ork) of the Agreement,

tion of the mutuakedyenants and agreements set
forth herein, and for other good and valuable. 1 : onsultant hereby agree to

amend the Agreement as follows: %ﬁ
1. Amendment to Scope of Work. A név T ereby added to the Exhibit “A”

telecommunication ¢
licensed '

ity# Consultant shall provide recommendations to
he proposed additional equipment as well as use best efforts
icense fees to be paid to the City from the

N
S0

SRk e,

2. Amendment to:
added to Exhibit “B”

g:Standard Rates and Charges. The following paragraph is hereby
Standard Rates and Charges) of the Agreement:

“The Consultant Fee for new services related to Paragraph 8 of Exhibit “A” shall be based
only on the difference between the current rent or license fee received by the City and the
newly negotiated increase in such rate, if any, due to the placement of additional equipment
in City property subject to a Telecommunication Agreement. Such payment to Consultant
from the City shall be under the same terms currently described under this Exhibit “B”.



3. Amendment to Compensation. Subdivision (A) of Paragraph 4 of the Agreement
(Compensation) shall be amended to read as follows:

“City shall pay Consultant as compensation in full for such Services at the rates and in such
payments as set forth in the Standard Rates and Charges attached as Exhibit “B,” the total
sum not to exceed One Hundred Fifty-five Thousand dollars ($155,000.00).

4. Definitions. All capitalized terms not herein defined shall have the same definitions as in
the Agreement. £

e‘

Name;
Title:
Date:

adopted by the City Council on

Attest:

City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney



EXHIBIT "A"
SCOPE OF WORK

Services to be provided by Consultant for City shall be the following tasks:

1.

"Assessment of Sites.” Consultant shall inspect City sites and consult with applicable members of
City staff to determine the capacity at selected sites to house telecommunication equipment and the
best location for the placement of such equipment from the City's staff perspective. The product for
this task shall be a list of potential telecommunication sites. Consultant shall present the
recommended list to the City Council for review and possible modiﬁgﬂ%ﬁg%%

"Standard Telecommunications Lease Agreement.” Consultant wi o

wifer with City staff and prepare

elecommumcatlons lease sites. The applications will %iic!ude potential and proba
telecommunications equipment. This task mc]udes%p@earances before the P]anmng
present lease site proposals and respond to questions fr f”é ( ~memb@§ﬁx§£§he Plarning %ﬁmmlssmn
This task shall be undertaken on a site-by-site basis. A

"Sitec Marketing." Consultant shall markg
telecommunication carriers. The marketir

FCity Council meetings and present and
; -v@§§i§§(:11 regarding proposed Telecommunications
Vaﬁrove a Telecommunications Lease Agreement in
[ not indicate that a Telecommunication Lease Agreement will

"Final Walk-Thgt
facilities by a telc ’
standards that may b

gh of Cgnstruction." Consultant shall inspect installation of equipment and
iCation carrier and assure compliance with such specifications and
orporated in the applicable Telecommunication Lease Agreement.

“QOversee and Negotlate Additional Equipment.” Consultant shall review telecommunication
companies’ requests to add additional equipment to an existing leased or licensed telecommunication
site with the City. Consultant shall provide recommendations to the City regarding the design of the
proposed additional equipment as well as use best efforts to negotiate an increase in rent or license
fees to be paid to the City from the telecommunication company. Under the direction of the City,
Consultant will negotiate the business terms and draft subsequent Telecommunication Agreement
Amendment for City review and execution that shall serve to document equipment to be added as
well as an increase in rent or license fees, if any. Consultant shall also give the City
recommendations regarding zoning and or construction drawings of the proposed additional
equipment



EXHIBIT "B"
STANDARD RATES AND CHARGES

The compensation due from City to consultant shall be based on the following percentages of the amount
due City during the initial term of the Telecommunication Agreement. City agrees to pay Consultant the
Fee as follows.

A.  Inthe case of a Telecommunication Agreement where the negotiated Carrier Fee is equal to or less
than $1,500 per month, the Consulitant fee will be twelve percent (12 % ):0f the value of the initial
term.

B.  In the case of a Telecommunication Agreement where the negotia %@amer Fee is from $l 501 to
$1,800 per month, the Consultant fee will be fourteen perc:enéj‘{vféf'ﬂ“/o)W ‘

%,g

$2,500 per month, the Censultant fee will be se{%gent'
term,

econd annual payment is received
ent is in place.

eived by the C aggl“'t ; e da el
e Te]ecomm% cation Agrg_w

( ]0) dggéﬁ"rom the date each of the twenty four (24)
slecommunications

{esstibject to a Telecommunication Agreement, the balance of
e . 5

r anmy sugh parcel or site shall accelerate and be paid to Consultant on a

w of Sale of subject parcel or site. In the event a telecommunication

at which time City shalF
Agreement until the Co
in its entirety.

The Consultant Fee for new services related to Paragraph 8 of Exhibit “A” shall be based only on the
difference between the current rent or license fee received by the City and the newly negotiated increase
in such rate, if any, due to the placement of additional equipment in City property subjectto a
Telecommunication Agreement. Such payment to Consultant from the City shall be under the same terms
currently described under this Exhibit “B”.





